PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Charles Hughes	03/19/2007
Brian Todd Steinbrecher	03/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis St., Suite 5600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 77002		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12274726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)751-3290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.751.3200

Email: HOUPATENTDOCKET@KSLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 LOUISIANA ST., SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-5213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13682.117395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CLEMENTS

Total Attachments: 3

source=12274726_Assignment#page1.tif source=12274726_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0211

500710528

source=12274726_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0212

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1) David Charles HUGHES; and	Name: COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY				
	Internal Address:				
2) Brian Todd STEINBRECHER					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗴 No	<u>.</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 TRAVIS 5T, SUITE 5600				
Execution Date(s) 1) 03.19.2007; and 2) 03.20.2007					
X Assignment Merger	City: Houston,				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. 1000104				
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Us Zip: 77002				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s): X This	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
USSN 12/274,726 (FILING DATE: 11.20.2008)					
	ached? Yes No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: king & spalbing LLP (USPTO 10 59081)					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: ATTN: IP DOCKETING					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1100 LOUISIANA ST., SU/TE 4000	Enclosed (BY CREDIT CARD VIA RFS-WEB)				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: HOUSTON,	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77002-5213</u>					
Phone Number: 713.751.3200	Phononia American Albanda -				
Fax Number: 713.751.3290	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>HOUPATENTDOCKET@KSLAW.COM</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	2.1.20.2008				
	11.20,2008 Date				
LISA 8. SIMS (REG. NO. 56761)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	onwar, owacometrio, and bocaments.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1458, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1458

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0213



Attorney's Docket No.

RTC-027894

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DAVID CHARLES HUGHES, of W1847 Pond Road, Rubicon, WI 53078, and BRIAN TODD STEINBRECHER, of 17455 Oak Park Row, Brookfield, WI 53045 sell and assign to COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SEPARABLE LOADBREAK CONNECTOR AND SYSTEM, invented by us and as described in the application filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

the state of the s		
ASSIGNMENT		Attorney's Docket No.
<u>3/19</u> ,20 <u>0'7</u>	DAVID CHAR	Ufu Conflar
STATE OF WI) ss. County of Wauheah.) ss. This 19 day of March named DAVID CHARLES HUGHES, to stee foregoing assignment, who acknowledge will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally kn	own as the individual who executed
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUB	in Breetad
July 25, 2010		
<u> </u>	BRIAN TODE	Hankole STEINBRECHER
STATE OF	knowledged to m	y known as me maividuai who
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUE	of Brestal

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/20/2008